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American Military Engineers

San Diego Post

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

COMMITTEES
PROGRAMS & EVENTS
Programs / Events

OVERVIEW

Handles logistics and support for 6 Post luncheons, Annual Events,
Socials, and Tours

DUTIES

Overview - Handles logistics for the 6 luncheons and support
other events throughout the year
Duties - Event setup and or identify/coord new topics

EFFORT

2-4 hrs / month

DIRECTOR

LTJG Ken Daplas

Camp Pendleton Day

Annual joint event with the Orange County Post, held in June at
Camp Pendleton

Event setup and or check-in

2-4 hrs Day of the event, June

CDR Jon Angle

Small Business Forum / NAVFAC SW Industry

Day

The Post's largest annual event held in the first quarter of the year

PRIOR TO EVENT

Logistics coordination with Speakers

Assist with Speaker Program Development
On-site support and Venue Coord during setup
DURING EVENT

Coordinate with AV

On-site coordination with the Venue

August to March
20 hrs

10 hrs

4 hrs

4 hrs (spread across the event)
6 hrs (soread across the event)

Steve Bradley

Golf Tournament

FINANCIALS
Treasurer

MEMBER TOPICS
Membership

Annual Spring event

Guest check in, finding sponsors, getting raffle prize, etc.

2 hrs at check-in, a few hours for other

Support Treasurer tracking down sponsorship payments, assisting|2-4 hrs / month

taking payment at events.

Help with recruiting, welcoming new members, and identifying
what members want

2-4 hrs / month

Sabrina Mohazzabfar

Gary Goodemote

Tae Parrish

Sponsorships

Company Sponsorships are essential for the success of events

Help identify Event Sponsors

1-2 hrs / month (M-S); 4 hrs per month
(N-D); 8 hrs per months (J-F)

Carina Branch

Communications

EDUCATION & MENTORING
Young Professionals

The Post relies on the website, email blasts, announcements at
events, and vent partners to communication upcoming events and
information to members

Provides networking and opportunities to give back to Young
Professionals

Help generate Flyers for Website, Email Blasts, Slides at events,
Leave behinds at events

Help identify and put on YP events

2-4 hrs / month

2-4 hrs / month

Megan Kranz

Will Zimmerman

Mentoring Provides opportunities to mentor or be a mentee to support Become a Mentor or Mentee 1-2 hrs / month Damon DeYoung
members and member firms.
SDSU Student Chapter Supporting and connecting college student members to industry Attend/Support Student Chapter Events ~12hr Fall-Spring Jim Haughey

Scholarships

Available to all San Diego County college students and students of
San Diego Post members

Review scholarship applications, participate interviews and
winner selection

~12hr in March

Andrew Baughman

STEM/Science Fair

Annual Spring event

Judge 7-12 grade Science/Engineering Fair projects

~8hr in March for Science Fail; 1
hr/month STEM event (S-F)

Kathy Vandenheuvel

Engineering & Construction Camp
AWARDS & STREAMERS
Post Awards

OTHER
Philanthropy

Annual summer event

Opportunity to recognize San Diego Post members and member
firms.

Provides opportunities to help local organizations supporting
military active duty, veterans, and their families through
volunteering and Post financial donations

Support the National Camp Program by:
Reviewing applications for post sponsorship
Supporting during the camp at Port Hueneme

Help spread the word about Post Award

Join the Committee to help organize and support SD Post efforts
for volunteering at upcoming events:

Wreaths Across America - December 13, 2025

Habitat for Humanity Veterans Build - November 2026

~1 day
(up to) 1 week

~8 hr in Summer-Fall

~1-2 hrs/month and/or half day for
volunteer events.

CDR Jon Angle

CAPT Scott Cloyd (Ret

Laurie Scott



ken.a.daplas.mil@us.navy.mil
jon.angle@usmc.mil
steve.bradley@tetratech.com
smohazzabfar@burnsmcd.com
gjgoodemote@gmail.com
tparrish@trevetinc.com
cbranch@hunterpacificgroup.com
mdstransky@gmail.com
will.zimmerman@tetratech.com
ddeyoung@geosyntec.com
jrhaughey@mbakerintl.com
albaughman@burnsmcd.com
kathy.vandenheuvel@tetratech.com
jon.a.angle.mil@us.navy.mil
scott.cloyd@calbt.com
lscott@ecc.net

